

Contact:

Cara Sievers 901.219.0704 carabethe@gmail.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

October 22, 2014

Junior League of Memphis Teams Up with the Memphis Grizzlies

MEMPHIS, TENN. The Lester Community Center, a Junior League of Memphis project for the past five years, will be the recipient of a day-long service project, coordinated by the Memphis Grizzlies.

The Grizz Cares Day of Service includes the refurbishment of four basketball courts, constructing an art mural, landscaping, and building and creating a reading room and computer lab for children. Junior League of Memphis volunteers will be on-hand to assist.

Quote about being supported by JLM on this day?

Carolyn Danley, President of the Junior League of Memphis, is looking forward to supporting the Grizzlies in this community service project. "We are thrilled that the home of one of our projects, G.R.O.W., will be the beneficiary of the day's activities," Danley says. "It's so great to see all the wonderful things happening in the Binghampton community."

About the Junior League of Memphis:

The Junior League of Memphis is an organization of women committed to promoting voluntarism, developing the potential of women, and improving communities through the effective action and leadership of trained volunteers. Its purpose is exclusively educational and charitable. As one of the largest volunteer groups in the Mid-South since 1922, the JLM is committed to improving the lives of women and children in the Memphis community. For more information, please visit www.ilmemphis.org